1
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m

6
3. Technical Data
3.1 Ordering guide 6
3.2 Ordering example 6
3.3 Performance characteristics 7
3.3.1 Accuracy 7
3.3.2 Repeatability 7
3.3.3 Resolution 7
3.4 Mechanical configurations 7
3.5 Pressure side connection 7
3.6 Pressure ranges 7
3.6.1 Pressure ranges in bar 7
3.6.2 Max. Overload 8
3.6.3 Burst pressure 8
3.6.4 Limit frequency 8
3.7 Rigid stem/flexible stem 8
3.8 Electrical Data 8
3.9 Temperature influence 8
3.10 EMC requirements 9
3.11 Materials 9
3.12 Max. Mounting torque 9
3.13 Environmental Protection 9
3.14 Weight 9
3.15 Dimensions 9
3.1 Ordering guide
xDA4xx - xx - xxx - x - Option
Rigid stem/flexible stem
Pressure range
Pressure side connection
Perf. characteristics
Mechanical configuration
The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations
are given in the corresponding sections of chapter 3.
3.2 Ordering example
MDA462 - ½ - 5C - 15/46
Melt PT
Perf. char. ± 1,0 % full scale
Thread: ½ = ½" - 20 UNF
Pressure range: 0 - 500 bar
Stem length:15 = 152 mm
Flex. stem:46 = 457 mm
7
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m
an
u
al
3.3 Performance characteristics (xDA4Xx-xx-xxx-xx)
3.3.1 Accuracy
(Linearity and hysteresis at T = constant)
xDA42x ± 0,5 % of full scale
(35 bar and 50 bar ± 1 % of full scale)
xDA46x ± 1 % of full scale
3.3.2 Repeatability
xDA42x ± 0,1 % of full scale
(35 bar and 50 bar ± 0,2 % of full scale)
xDA46x ± 0,2 % of full scale
3.3.3 Resolution infinite
3.4 Mechanical configurations (XDA4xX-xx-xxx-xx)
MDA4x0, LDA 415 stem version
MDA4x2 rigid stem and flexible stem
TDA432/463 combined pressure and
temperature measurement
MDA435/467 transducer for limited
installation space
3.5 Pressure side connection (xDA4xx-XX-xxx-xx)
½ = ½" 20 UNF 2A
M18 = M18 x 1,5
3.6 Pressure ranges (xDA4xx-xx-XXX-xx)
3.6.1 Pressure ranges in bar
Model number Permitted pressure range
in bar
xDA4xx-xx-17-xx 0 - 17 series 42x/43x only
xDA4xx-xx-35-xx 0 - 35 series 42x/43x only
xDA4xx-xx-50-xx 0 - 50 series 42x/43x only
xDA4xx-xx-1C-xx 0 - 100
xDA4xx-xx-2C-xx 0 - 200
xDA4xx-xx-3,5C-xx 0 - 350
xDA4xx-xx-5C-xx 0 - 500
xDA4xx-xx-7C-xx 0 - 700
xDA4xx-xx-1M-xx 0 - 1000
xDA4xx-xx-1,4M-xx 0 - 1400
xDA4xx-xx-2M-xx 0 - 2000
Other pressure ranges on request
8
3.6.2 Max. Overload (without influencing operating data)
2 x full scale pressure up to 700 bar
(for 1000 bar and 1400 bar range: max. 1750 bar,
and 2450 bar for the 2000 bar range)
3.6.3 Burst pressure 6 x nominal value,
max. 3000 bar
3.6.4 Limit frequency 50 Hz [-3db]
3.7 Rigid stem/flexible stem (xDA4xx-xx-xxx-XX)
15 = 152 mm standard length for rigid version
15/46 = 152 mm stem length / 457 mm flexible stem
Other lengths on request
3.8 Electrical data (xDA4xx-xx-xxx-xx)
Configuration 4-arm Wheatstone bridge
strain gauge